L01000004151

Date: 10 March 2001

Subject: Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company, "G & G Sportswear, LLC"

To: Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314
(850) 487-6051

From: Eugene W. Sanders 2123 So. Manhattan Ave Tampa, FL 33629 (813) 251-8298 100003853101--7 -03/15/01--01005--002 ****160.00 ****160.00

Enclosed please find the executed subject Articles of Organization for && G Sportswear, LLC.

Included is a personal check for \$160.00, for the following filing fees:

- \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- 30.00 Certified Copy
- 5.00 Certificate of Status

Very truly yours,

Eugene W. Sanders

LOI-4151 GC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

G & G SPORTSWEAR, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2123 SO. MANHATTAN AVE. TAMPA, FL 33629

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

_	EUGENE W. SANDERS	
_	2123 So. MANHATTAN AVE.	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) TAM PA FL 33629	-
	City, State, and Zip	
liability company at the place registered agent and agree statutes relating to the property.	stered agent and to accept service of process for the al ce designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the ap to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with a er and complete performance of my duties, and I am for position as registered agent as provided for in Chapt	pointment as the provisions of all umiliar with and
	Registered Agent's Signature	-
	C(Check box if applicable.) Company is to be managed by one manager or more raged company.	nanagers and is,
(An additio	onal article must be added if an effective date is reque	ested)
Signatu	re of a member or an authorized representative of a membe	r. 🥋 2
of this o	ordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjufacts stated herein are true.)	
	E.W. SANDERS	
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)